

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 568 OF 2013

S.K. GANGOPADHYA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date: 04/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Saiyad Uruj Abbas, Adv.
Mr. Tabrez Ahmed, Adv.
for Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam,AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhusmita Bora,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners
seeks permission to withdraw this transfer petition.

Prayer is allowed.

The transfer petition is accordingly dismissed as
withdrawn.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar

[signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(CIVIL) NO. 568 OF 2013

S.K. Gangopadhyia and others

..Petitioners

versus

State Bank of India and others

..Respondents

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners

seeks permission to withdraw this transfer petition.

Prayer is allowed.

The transfer petition is accordingly dismissed as
withdrawn.

.....J.
[M.Y. EQBAL]

NEW DELHI;
APRIL 04, 2014.